To:

Langham Parish Council
Recreation Ground and Open Spaces
Meeting
Agenda

Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground Committee at
7:30p.m. on 25" October 2023 at Langham Community Centre Committee Room for the purpose of
transacting the following business. Members of the press and public are welcome.

22/212
22/213

22/214

22/215

22/216

22/217
22/218
22/219
22/220
22/221
22/222
22/223
22/224
22/225

22/226

Carol Harbach
Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
Telephone Number: 07837714615
E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
Welcome and Apologies for Absence
Declaration of Members Interests

Agree Minutes from the last Recreation Ground meeting 25" September
2023.

Matter’s arising from the last meeting.

Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes)
Questions to be noted and answered at the next meeting.

Parish Council key access update
Bonfire event update

Opening Event for play area new date
Roll away goals

Football update

Quote for repair to picnic bench
Cricket update

Container quote

Items for the next agenda

Chairman closure of meeting



