## **Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground and Open Spaces** Meeting **Agenda**

To: Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Recreation Ground Committee at 7:30p.m. on 25<sup>th</sup> October 2023 at Langham Community Centre Committee Room for the purpose of transacting the following business. Members of the press and public are welcome.

**Carol Harbach** 

Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council

The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA

Telephone Number: 07837714615

o.uk

	E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co
22/212	Welcome and Apologies for Absence
22/213	Declaration of Members Interests
22/214	Agree Minutes from the last Recreation Ground meeting 25 <sup>th</sup> September 2023.
22/215	Matter's arising from the last meeting.
22/216	Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes)  Questions to be noted and answered at the next meeting.
22/217	Parish Council key access update
22/218	Bonfire event update
22/219	Opening Event for play area new date
22/220	Roll away goals
22/221	Football update
22/222	Quote for repair to picnic bench
22/223	Cricket update
22/224	Container quote
22/225	Items for the next agenda
22/226	Chairman closure of meeting